CH \$40.00 38451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Hapoalim B.M.		10/13/2016	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telit Location Solutions, LP	
Street Address:	3131 RDU Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 135	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845156	JUPITER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-13-16 TLS-TM#page1.tif source=10-13-16 TLS-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0294

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2015, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2015 at Reel 5471, Frame 0084, Telit Location Solutions, LP ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank Hapoalim B.M. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 13, 2016.

BANK HAPOALIM B.M.

Yael Weinstock-Shemesh Senior Wice President By:

lead of the Israell Business Group Name:

Title:

Israeli Business Gi

By: Name:

Title:

10745103.1 220846-10011

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

1. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No. Date

JUPITER 3845156 September 7, 2010

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Application No. Date

None

10745103.1 220846-10011

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/2016 REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0296